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LATIMER 

good faith and in the spirit of continuing cooperation among the Parties and not for purposes of 

delay. 

IT IS FURTHER STIPULATED that if the trial transcript is delayed beyond November 18, 

2022, a further extension of the dates may be needed and sought by the parties. 

DATED: November 3, 2022. 

Micha IR. Kealy, sq., Neva a 
Ashley C. Nikkel, Esq., Neva 
50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 750 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
Telephone: (775) 323-1601 
Facsimile: (775) 348-7250 
Email: MKealy@parsonsbehle.com 
ANikkel@parsonsbehle.com 

SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP 
Gary M. Elden (Admitted Pro Hae Vice) 
Riley C. Mendoza (Admitted Pro Hae Vice) 
Peter F. O'Neill (Admitted Pro Hae Vice) 
Kathleen M. Ryan (Admitted Pro Hae Vice) 
111 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago Illinois 60657 
Telephone: (312) 704-7700 
Email: gelden@shb.com 
rmendoza@shb.com 
pfoneill@shb.com 
kxryan@shb.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Union Pacific Railroad Company 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED: 
------

DA TED: November 3, 2022. 

Isl Michael R. Menssen 
William E. Peterson, Esq. 
Janine C. Prupas, Esq. 
Snell & Wilmer, LLP 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 510 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
Email: wpeterson@swlaw.com 
Email: jprupas@swlaw.com 

David J. Jordan, Esq. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
299 South Main Street, Suite 2000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Email: djordan@foley.com 

Michael R. Menssen, Esq. 
Mayer & Brown LLP 
10 W. Broadway, Suite 700 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Email: mmenssen@mayerbrown.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Winecup Gamble, Inc. 
and for Defendant Paul Fireman 
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